## Acronyms and Abbreviations

Advisory Guidelines	Advisory Guidelines on Matters of Ethics in relation to the Conduct of Members of the Legislative Council of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region in their capacity as such
BL	Basic Law
censure motion	Motion moved by Hon Claudia MO under Rule 49B(1A) of the Rules of Procedure to censure Hon Holden CHOW Ho-ding
CRoP	Committee on Rules of Procedure
CSP	Committee on Standards and Privileges of the House of Commons of the United Kingdom
DoJ	Department of Justice
first IC	Investigation Committee established under Rule 49B(2A) of the Rules of Procedure in respect of the motion to censure Honourable KAM Nai-wai
first letter	Letter from the Investigation Committee to Hon Holden CHOW Ho-ding dated 8 December 2017
НС	House Committee
HKSAR	Hong Kong Special Administrative Region
IC	Investigation Committee established under Rule 49B(2A) of the Rules of Procedure in respect of the motion to censure Hon Holden CHOW Ho-ding

## Report of the Legislative Council Investigation Committee established under Rule 49B(2A) of the Rules of Procedure in respect of the motion to censure Hon Holden CHOW Ho-ding

ICAC	Independent Commission Against Corruption
ISD	Information Services Department
LegCo	Legislative Council
Member under investigation	The Member who is the subject of the censure motion
MIPO	Misconduct in public office
Mr CHOW	Hon Holden CHOW Ho-ding
Mr LEUNG	Mr LEUNG Chun-ying
PPC	Procedure and Privileges Committee of the Western Australia Legislative Assembly
PRC	People's Republic of China
President	President of the Legislative Council
Proposed Amendments	The proposed amendments to the Proposed major areas of study of the Select Committee to Inquire into Matters about the Agreement between Mr LEUNG Chun-ying and the Australian firm UGL Limited
RoP	Rules of Procedure
SCPMI	Standing Committee of Privileges and Members' Interest of the House of Representatives of Australia
second IC	Investigation Committee established under Rule 49B(2A) of the Rules of Procedure in respect of the motion to censure Dr Hon CHENG Chung-tai

Select Committee	Select Committee to Inquire into Matters about the Agreement between Mr LEUNG Chun-ying and the Australian firm UGL Limited
selected Houses of Parliament	Overseas Houses of Parliament selected for study by the Investigation Committee, including the House of Commons in the United Kingdom and Canada, and the House of Representatives in Australia and New Zealand
six witnesses	Hon Claudia MO, Hon CHU Hoi-dick, Hon Kenneth LEUNG, Hon Alvin YEUNG, Hon Andrew WAN Siu-kin and Hon LAM Cheuk-ting
the Court	Court of First Instance of the High Court
TS	Transport Subcommittee of the Select Committee on Transport, Local Government and the Regions of the House of Commons of the United Kingdom
UGL Agreement	The agreement between Mr LEUNG Chun-ying and the Australian firm UGL Limited as published by an Australian media agency
UK	United Kingdom